
Written Answer* ASADHA 16, 180ft' (SAKA) Written Aritv)et>s 98

4. «*■ M  uror;

5. vftrfirtr- *n ri

(«r) fm  %
% for* f$r«fW9

I :

(1 ) m  /
Tfta»<>i ; /

(2 ) aiT̂ rnc *rFnr ?wr it?it snf^% T̂TiTT Jppf îr
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the financial y&rs 197^75; 199fc-W
and 1976-77 are indicated below;

(Rs. crores)

31st March, 1975 271 27
31st March, 1976 326 84
31st March, 1977 . 351 88

Malpractices in the Distribution of Viscose Filament Yarn

<2865. SHRI K. RAMAMURTHY:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO
OPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re ceived any memorandum about the malpractices in the distribution of viscose filament yarn by the Tamil Nadu Regional Committee of Spinnsrs and Weavers; and

(b) if so, the action taken against the Tamil Nadu Regional Committee of Spinners and Weavers?

Overdrafts by States

2364, SHRI N- SREEKANTAN
NAIR: Will the Minister of FINANCE AND' REVENUE AND BANKING be phased to state the overdrafts drawn by the various State Governments from the Reserve Bank of India dur ing each of the last three years, year-wise?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
AND REVENUE AND BANKING
(SHRI H. M. PATEL): The over drafts of (he State Governments on the Reserve Bask; of India reflect their daily cash position end vary
4 m dWL-JOrdigaJ jyheijr .„ quantum

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO
OPERATION (SHRI MOHAN DHA
RIA): (a) Yes, Sir. In the past there have been a few complaints about malpractices in the distribution of viscose filament yarn by the Tamil Nadu Regional Committee of Spinners and Weavers. <

(b) The Tamil Nadu Regional Committee of Spinners and Weavers which wes dormant for the past -two. years will no more be incharge of dis tribution of yam. In the new agree ment under discustfdh betWeett apin-neip end weavers £07 the period 1-4-
77 onwards, it is proposed to allocate viscose filament yam to the haadloota weavers in Tamil Nedu, as per the an.

